DocuSign Envelope ID: 556F7FE9-0F86-42B4-B7CA-46FBC6E384D9 LT TEXAS REALTORS

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT				6203 Inway Dr Spring, TX 77389-3671									
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LLEF	AN	ND I	S N	ОТ	A S	UBSTITUTE FOR A	NY I	NSF	PEC	DITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE CTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE BUYER R, SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY OTHER		
Seller is is not o	ccup	ying	the	Pro	per (ap	ty. If	unoccupied (by Sellimate date) or V ne	er), l ver o	now	lon pied	ng since Seller has occupied the Property?		
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	rty h not e	as t stabi	he i	tem he it	s m ems	arke to b	ed below: (Mark Yes e conveyed. The contre	(Y), ict wi	No Il de	(N) term	l), or Unknown (U).) mine which items will & will not convey.		
Item	Y	N	U	1	Ite	em		Y	N	U	Item YN L		
Cable TV Wiring	V				Li	auid	Propane Gas:	***************************************	V		Pump: sump grinder V		
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V				- possession	***************************************	ommunity (Captive)		V		Rain Gutters		
Ceiling Fans	ΤĊ		 				Property	1	Ť7	ĺ	Range/Stove		
Cooktop	TV				Same	ot Ti	***************************************	1	Ť	r	Roof/Attic Vents		
Dishwasher	V				Intercom System		+	ΙŹ		Sauna			
Disposal	V				Microwave			V		Smoke Detector			
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V	7		0	utdo	or Grill		V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		
Exhaust Fans		V			P	atio/	Decking	V			Spa V		
Fences	V				-	******	ing System	17		/	Trash Compactor		
Fire Detection Equip.		V	/		Pool			V		TV Antenna			
French Drain		V			Po	ool E	quipment	1	V		Washer/Dryer Hookup		
Gas Fixtures	V				Syransons	**************	Maint. Accessories		V		Window Screens		
Natural Gas Lines	V				Po	ool H	leater		V		Public Sewer System V		
								å		L			
Item				Y	N	U			Α	ddi	itional Information		
Central A/C			V			electric gas	nun	ber	of	units:			
Evaporative Coolers				V	1	number of units:	************	********	********				
Wall/Window AC Units				V			number of units:						
Attic Fan(s)					V		if yes, describe:		**********	*******			
Central Heat				V		/	electric gas	nun	ıber	of (units:		
			if yes, describe:	**********	********	**********							
Oven					number of ovens: electric gas other:								
Fireplace & Chimney			V			woodgas log)S	mo					
Carport		***************************************			V		attached not	atta	chec	ł			
Garage		*******	handaaaa	V			attached Xnot	atta	chec	1			
Garage Door Openers	P-R-R-M-MARAMAN	***********									number of remotes:		
Satellite Dish & Controls			*************		V		ownedlease	d fro	m:				
Security System				V			ownedlease	d fro	m:				
Solar Panels					$\Delta \!$		ownedlease	d fro	m:				
Water Heater				\vee			electricgas	ot	her:		number of units:		
Water Softener	***************************************		***************************************		\mathcal{L}		owned lease	d fro	m:_		-DS		
Other Leased Items(s)							if yes, describe:				2071		
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Goltex Realty Group Incorporated, 14403 Jennifer Goljour		Rd #	68146	Houst			00000000000000000000000000000000000000	nd Se			Page 1 of 6 8325271162 Fax: 33 Gambrel Oak P1		

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 231 Shearson Cr. Cambridge, Ontario, Canada N1T 1J5 www.lwolf.com

6203 Inway Dr

Underground Lawn Sprinkler					Spring, TX	77389-36	571					
Sontin / On Site Source English.				automatic manual areas covered:								
				yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)								
Water supply provided by:c Was the Property built before 1 (If yes, complete, sign, and Roof Type:OOO Is there an overlay roof coverovering)?yes nounk	attach T DS/T/ ering on	yesno XR-1906 c	c u once	o-op _ nknow erning l Age:	unknown _ n ead-based pa	other:	ds).	ovima	ate) roof			
Are you (Seller) aware of any of are need of repair?yesn	of the ite	ms listed ir describe (a	this	s Secti h addit	on 1 that are ional sheets i	not in wo	orking condition, that have d	efects	s, or			
Section 2. Are you (Seller) as aware and No (N) if you are no	ware of	any defect	s or	malfu	nctions in a	ny of the	following? (Mark Yes (Y) i	f you	are			
Item Y	N	Item		***************************************		YN	Item	Y	N			
Basement	LV.	Floors				V	Sidewalks		T			
Ceilings	$\perp Y_{\nu}$	Foundation			}	V	Walls / Fences		1			
Doors	LV	Interior V	/alls			TV	Windows		L			
Driveways	V	Lighting F	=ixtu	res		TV	Other Structural Components		1			
Electrical Systems	IV	Plumbing	Sys	stems		TU						
Exterior Walls	V	Roof		*************			1					
Section 3. Are you (Seller) av you are not aware.) Condition	*************************************	***************************************	Y	•								
Aluminum Wiring	***************************************		ļ	LN.	Condition			Y	N			
Asbestos Components			ļ	+	Radon Gas				し			
Diseased Trees: oak wilt	***************************************	***************************************	 	-	Settling							
Endangered Species/Habitat on	Dronort	,		HY	Soil Movement							
Fault Lines	i iobeiti	/		-4	Subsurface Structure or Pits				L			
Hazardous or Toxic Waste	*******************************	***************************************	-	HH	Underground Storage Tanks				L			
					Unplatted Easements							
				-	\$	asement	S		1			
					Unrecorded	asement I Easeme	s nts		7777			
ntermittent or Weather Springs	***************************************			¥,	Unrecorded Urea-forma	asement LEaseme Idehyde I	s nts nsulation					
Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill	d Dt Wa	zarde		y	Unrecorded Urea-forma Water Dam	asement Leaseme Idehyde I age Not I	s nts nsulation Due to a Flood Event		777777			
Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base	d Pt. Ha:	zards		7	Unrecorded Urea-forma Water Dam Wetlands o	asement Leaseme Idehyde I age Not I	s nts nsulation Due to a Flood Event		してしてしてして			
Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Propert	ty			٠ ((ددر	Unrecorded Urea-forma Water Dam Wetlands of Wood Rot Active infes	asement I Easeme Idehyde I age Not [n Propert tation of t	nts nsulation Due to a Flood Event Y ermites or other wood		してしてしていし			
Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Propert mprovements encroaching on o	ty			ر دردد	Unrecorded Urea-forma Water Dam Wetlands of Wood Rot Active infest destroying in	asement I Easeme Idehyde I age Not I n Propert tation of t nsects (V	s nts nsulation Due to a Flood Event y ermites or other wood /DI)		711111111111111111111111111111111111111			
Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Proper mprovements encroaching on o Located in Historic District	ty			در درددد	Unrecorded Urea-forma Water Dam Wetlands of Wood Rot Active infes destroying i	asement I Easeme Idehyde I age Not I n Propert tation of t nsects (V eatment for	nts nsulation Due to a Flood Event y ermites or other wood (DI) or termites or WDI		してしていしてい			
Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Propert Improvements encroaching on o Located in Historic District Historic Property Designation	ty			دود الدود	Unrecorded Urea-forma Water Dam Wetlands of Wood Rot Active infes destroying i Previous tre Previous tel	asement I Easeme Idehyde I age Not I n Propert tation of t nsects (V eatment for	s nts nsulation Due to a Flood Event y ermites or other wood /DI)					
Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Properl Improvements encroaching on o Located in Historic District Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs	ty			دددد ادددد	Unrecorded Urea-forma Water Dam Wetlands of Wood Rot Active infes destroying i Previous tre Previous tel Previous Fire	asement I Easeme Idehyde I age Not [n Propert tation of t nsects (V eatment for mite or V res	nts nsulation Due to a Flood Event y ermites or other wood /DI) or termites or WDI /DI damage repaired					
Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Properl Improvements encroaching on o Located in Historic District Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs Previous Roof Repairs	ty thers' pro			الردد الدودد	Unrecorded Urea-forma Water Dam Wetlands of Wood Rot Active infest destroying in Previous tree Previous Fire Previous Fire Termite or Version	asement I Easeme I Easeme Idehyde I age Not I age Not I tation of t asects (V eatment for mite or V res WDI dama	s nts nsulation Due to a Flood Event y ermites or other wood /DI) or termites or WDI /DI damage repaired					
Improper Drainage Intermittent or Weather Springs Landfill Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Base Encroachments onto the Proper Improvements encroaching on o Located in Historic District Historic Property Designation Previous Foundation Repairs Previous Roof Repairs Previous Other Structural Repair	ty thers' pro	operty		و دردد و دوددد	Unrecorded Urea-forma Water Dam Wetlands of Wood Rot Active infest destroying in Previous tree Previous Fire Previous Fire Termite or Version	asement I Easeme I Easeme Idehyde I age Not I age Not I tation of t asects (V eatment for mite or V res WDI dama	nts nsulation Due to a Flood Event y ermites or other wood /DI) or termites or WDI /DI damage repaired					

Concerning the Prop	erty at		6203 Inway Spring, TX 7738		

	33.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.44.4	***************************************			
Section 9. Seller	_ has <u></u>	not attached a surve	y of the Property.		
Section 10 Within	the last 4 .				
handers and the second	MIGNIY DIOVIDE	HISDECUOIS AND	William are enthur to	ny written inspection censed as inspectors and complete the following	
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspe			No. of Pages
					TWO OIT ages
Note: A buver :	should not rely o	n the above cited rea		**************************************	
	A buyer sho	ould obtain inspections	from inspectors chos	he current condition of t	the Property.
Section 11. Check a	any tay ayamati	on/e) which was /C-	ller) currently claim f	th- D	
Homestead Wildlife Mana		Senior Citizen	ier) currently claim i	Disabled	
Wildlife Mana	gement	Senior Citizen Agricultural		Disabled Veteran	
Other:			***************************************	Unknown	
Section 13. Have you	ou (Seller) ever	received proceeds	for a claim for dam	ood damage, to the P age to the Property d the proceeds to mal	
willcri the claim was	made?yes	no If yes, explain:	***************************************		

***************************************			~		
Section 14. Does the requirements of Charach additional she	The same of the sa	THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	etectors installed in code?*unknown	accordance with the no or u	smoke detector unknown, explain.
				777990000000000000000000000000000000000	
including perform	nance, location, ar	nd nower source require		ings to have working smo area in which the dwelling ow the building code requ ial for more information	
A buyer may required family who will re impairment from the seller to install the seller	ire a seller to insta aside in the dwelli a licensed physicia ill smoke detectors	all smoke detectors for thing is hearing-impaired; an; and (3) within 10 day; s for the hearing-impaire	ne hearing impaired if: (1) (2) the buyer gives the s	the buyer or a member of seller written evidence of the buyer makes a writter	the hearing
Seller acknowledges t the broker(s); has insti	hat the statemer	nts in this notice are t	run to the best of Coll	er's belief and that no or to omit any material	person, including
roma Daraa Fai	mily, LP	4/21/2022		and the second second	viiiiduoii,
Signature of Seller	***************************************	Date	Signature of Seller		DAL
Printed Name: Rodica	Barad Family,	, LP	Printed Name:	os	Date
TXR-1406) 09-01-19		d by: Buyer:,	and Seller:	5FL	Page 5 of 6

DocuSign Envelope ID: 556F7FE9-0F86-42B4-B7CA-46FBC6E384D9

6203 Inway Dr Spring, TX 77389-3671

Concerning the Property at

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov/SexOffenderRegistry. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The follow	azina.	ment that men					Property:
101	LIIO IOIIO	AAIIIA	providers	currently	provide	service	to the	Property.
							N.W	, inhoiry.

Electric:	phone #:	
Sewer;	phone #:	***************************************
Water:		***************************************
Cable:	phone #:	***************************************
Trash:	phone #:	
Natural Gas:	phone #:	
Phone Company:	phone #:	
Propane:	phone #:	
Internet:	phone #;	
andinet.	phone #:	
This Seller's Diceleaus No. 1		**************

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

Signature of Buyer	D)ate	Signature of Buye	Date	
Printed Name:		Printed Name:			
(TXR-1406) 09-01-19	Initialed by: Buyer		and Callar	RBFL	